FORM PTO-1595	- 08 <b>-</b> 06-	-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
1-31-92  Docket No. 223/279	F j <b>ih ji ji ji ji</b>		Patent and Trademark Off HEET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	an. 100780	6635	I documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Arcxel Technologies, Inc.     Additional name(s) of conveying party     No     Nature of conveyance:		2. Name and ad Name: Vixel Corp. Internal Address:	dress of receiving party:
Assignment  Security Agreement  Other	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 15	StateZip.
Execution Date: July 22, 1998			State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92618-2307</u>
Application number(s) or patent numb     If this document is being			eution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s). 08/801,471		B. Patent No(s).	:
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes	⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom co document should be mailed:	orrespondence concerning		r of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: David B. Murphy, Esq.	M	7. Total fee (37 Enclose	CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 C
Internal Address: LYON & LYON & 633 West Fifth Str Los Angeles, CA	eet, Suite 4700		this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required ount Number: 12-2475
!		ISE THIS SPACE	
David B. Murphy, Reg No. 31,125	ef, the foregoing information	on is true and correct  Date: <u>July 2</u>	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of page	es including cov	ver sheet: 4
Mail documents to be recorded with r		tach this portion	
	Commissioner of l	Patents and Trad	emarks
		Assignments ton, D.C. 20231	8
reviewing the document and gathering	e cover sheet is estimated to the data needed, and compl Trademark Office, Office of	average about 30 m leting and reviewing of Information System	
OC-7945.1		APP OF MAN PIC	200000
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any re below with sufficient postage as First Class Mail	(37 ) ferred to as being attached or e	e Assistant Commissio	sited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown oner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.
July 24, 1998		Mure	rson Mailing Paper
Date of Deposit			Person Militar PIDENT 5314

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARCXEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 15245 Alton Parkway, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92618-2307, is the owner of United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/801,471 filed February 18, 1997 for FIBRE CHANNEL SWITCHING FABRIC, and is the owner of the invention and any and all letters patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions and all countries foreign thereto by an Assignment recorded July 21, 1997, Reel 8651, Frame 0654, in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, VIXEL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having an established place of business at 15245 Alton Parkway, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92618-2307, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent and said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ARCXEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to VIXEL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, and the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent applications filed on and Letters Patent to be granted therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries, including but not limited to Canada, Japan oc-7057.1

1

PATENT REEL: 9355 FRAME: 0315

and all countries of the European commu	unity, and including all priority rights under the
International Convention.	
WITNESS my hand at	Irvine, California, this 22 day of
, 1998.	
	Name: STUART B. BERMAN Title: Chief Jechnology Officer
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss	
COUNTY OF ORANGE )	» » »
On 7/22/98 before me,	Stuart B. Law, personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the	person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
	that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their heir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  JEANNE M. LAW	
Comm. # 1105453	Deanne M Law
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Orange County	Notary Public in and for
My Comm. Expires July 11, 2000	said County and State

RECORDED: 07/31/1998